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2021 OSSAA State Cross Country Meet
Edmond Santa Fe

- 10/30/202110/30/2021

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 5 GIRLS High Schoo 2MI Run  3A

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI
1 REGENT PREP HS OF OK 127 4-9-33-38-43 45-91 1:06:28 1:2513:17.666:38.83
2 ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 136 16-17-28-34-41 50-83 1:07:24 0:4013:28.906:44.45
3 MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 161 10-19-36-44-52 70-72 1:07:54 1:2613:34.856:47.42
4 JAY HIGH SCHOOL 162 13-20-35-46-48 68-93 1:08:03 1:0213:36.596:48.29
5 KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 227 15-30-37-67-78 117-120 1:09:58 1:4213:59.516:59.75
6 DICKSON HIGH SCHOOL 235 8-18-29-42-138 1:11:21 5:1014:16.167:08.08
7 MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 238 25-26-58-64-65 74-102 1:10:14 1:0514:02.727:01.36
8 OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 258 1-2-53-99-103 128 1:09:08 3:3213:49.676:54.83
9 BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 258 6-24-69-71-88 131-137 1:10:25 2:2714:05.037:02.51
10 COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 274 11-21-57-59-126 129-136 1:11:32 3:4414:18.437:09.21
11 ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 277 5-32-55-66-119 121-133 1:10:55 3:2314:11.087:05.54
12 WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 293 7-54-60-76-96 100-106 1:11:20 2:3414:16.077:08.03
13 VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 306 39-47-49-77-94 98-118 1:11:52 1:2614:22.347:11.17
14 SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 306 12-23-84-92-95 124-139 1:11:41 2:1814:20.157:10.07
15 SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 324 22-56-61-75-110 123 1:12:25 2:1214:28.957:14.47
16 KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 341 3-40-81-101-116 127-130 1:12:19 3:2414:27.737:13.86
17 HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 373 27-31-80-113-122 135-140 1:14:00 2:3814:48.077:24.03
18 HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 389 14-73-82-86-134 1:15:02 4:1915:00.477:30.23
19 CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 419 62-63-79-107-108 111-125 1:14:52 1:0814:58.347:29.17
20 LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 449 51-87-97-105-109 132 1:15:32 1:2415:06.347:33.17
21 PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 480 85-89-90-104-112 114-115 1:16:23 0:4615:16.557:38.27

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/MI

569 Kaylie Washko OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 11:54.8511 121 5:57.42
564 Katie Bosley OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 12:14.4922 112 6:07.24
423 Shayna Hendrix KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 12:25.4713 113 6:12.73
631 Micah Dickens REGENT PREP HS OF OK 12:27.6514 104 6:13.82
110 Lakin Gaddy ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 12:33.3215 95 6:16.66
148 Baylee Tapley BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 12:37.1616 96 6:18.58
777 Rielyn Scheffe WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 12:41.1117 97 6:20.55
311 Ashlen Clem DICKSON HIGH SCHOOL 12:41.8618 128 6:20.93
633 Emmarie Marino REGENT PREP HS OF OK 12:43.1729 109 6:21.58
496 Korie Kizarr MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 12:44.01110 1210 6:22.00

1520 Autumn Lester BEGGS HIGH SCHOOL 12:49.2411211 6:24.62
282 Jaylee Miller COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 12:52.69111 1212 6:26.34
653 Emmary Elizondo SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 12:55.38112 913 6:27.69
406 Jacie Moffett JAY HIGH SCHOOL 12:59.33113 1114 6:29.66
379 Dominique Matthews HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 13:02.43114 1115 6:31.21
418 Taylor Petree KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 13:08.63115 1016 6:34.31
104 Emily Fields ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 13:09.59116 917 6:34.79
650 Hailey Mcclure SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 13:09.9811118 6:34.99
101 Erica Anderson ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 13:10.54217 919 6:35.27
312 Katlen Clem DICKSON HIGH SCHOOL 13:19.78218 1220 6:39.89

493 Kyah Blundell MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 13:22.24219 1121 6:41.12
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400 Aliah Barrows JAY HIGH SCHOOL 13:22.63220 1222 6:41.31
280 Brilee Combs COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 13:24.57221 923 6:42.28
676 Lilly Travis SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 13:25.20122 1024 6:42.60
657 Conlie Smith SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 13:25.43223 1225 6:42.71
146 Kylie Nunneley BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 13:26.04224 926 6:43.02
492 Maddy Torres MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 13:26.22125 927 6:43.11
260 Erin Stanley CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 13:27.3411228 6:43.67
489 Tanasia Randle MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 13:30.23226 1129 6:45.11
230 Leah Brannon CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL 13:32.3311230 6:46.16

373 Jamie Torres HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 13:33.47127 1131 6:46.73
103 Payton Dingman ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 13:34.12328 1032 6:47.06
315 Emily Nogueira DICKSON HIGH SCHOOL 13:35.75329 1033 6:47.87
420 Sierra Winkler KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 13:37.04230 1234 6:48.52
370 Taryn  Jech HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 13:38.74231 1035 6:49.37
109 Kate  Foster ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 13:38.95232 1236 6:49.47
635 Rebecca ODea REGENT PREP HS OF OK 13:39.15333 1237 6:49.57
105 Hannah Gilstrap ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 13:39.96434 938 6:49.98
402 Addie Dingsor JAY HIGH SCHOOL 13:41.25335 939 6:50.62
497 Skylar Ramsey MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 13:42.89336 1040 6:51.44

468 Canon Russell LINDSAY HIGH SCHOOL 13:43.701941 6:51.85
467 Ally Rice LINDSAY HIGH SCHOOL 13:44.4321042 6:52.21
417 Brooklyn Hughes KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 13:44.83337 1243 6:52.41
636 Lydia Rice REGENT PREP HS OF OK 13:45.61438 1044 6:52.80
745 Lauren Fraley VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 13:45.98139 945 6:52.99
424 Halli Kiddy KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 13:47.89240 1146 6:53.94
262 Reese Sallee COALGATE HIGH SCHOOL 13:49.171947 6:54.58
107 Misty Mooney ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 13:50.29541 1048 6:55.14
316 Maria Sutherland DICKSON HIGH SCHOOL 13:50.60442 1049 6:55.30
637 Faith Tinney REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 13:51.6211150 6:55.81

634 Kate Mckinney REGENT PREP HS OF OK 13:52.76543 1251 6:56.38
1521 Summer Lester BEGGS HIGH SCHOOL 13:54.3021252 6:57.15
499 Lilly Thompson MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 13:54.91444 953 6:57.45
632 Ellie Hoemann REGENT PREP HS OF OK 13:55.51645 1154 6:57.75
298 Bronwyn Link CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 13:57.3311155 6:58.66
405 Madison King JAY HIGH SCHOOL 13:57.68446 956 6:58.84
350 Victoria Leflore EUFAULA HIGH SCHOOL 13:58.3211157 6:59.16
748 Sophia Snedden VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 13:58.99247 1258 6:59.49
259 Reagon Cartmill CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 13:59.4021159 6:59.70
477 Valeria Velasco LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL 13:59.6711060 6:59.83

401 Kyleigh Buzzard JAY HIGH SCHOOL 14:02.07548 1261 7:01.03
747 Addison Osburn VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 14:03.29349 962 7:01.64
232 Ruthy Folkner CHECOTAH HIGH SCHOOL 14:03.581963 7:01.79
502 Mallory Blankenship MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 14:07.001964 7:03.50
102 Isabella Davenport ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 14:07.18650 1065 7:03.59
456 Faith Humbolt LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 14:09.76151 966 7:04.88
494 Ariana Gomez MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 14:10.21552 1167 7:05.10
231 Cassie Wright CHANDLER HIGH SCHOOL 14:10.4121168 7:05.20
568 Mckenzie Strohl OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 14:10.71353 969 7:05.35
773 Madison Blankenship WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 14:12.43254 1270 7:06.21
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108 Carly Argo ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 14:13.10355 1071 7:06.55
677 Callie Wilson SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 14:13.33256 972 7:06.66
376 Kenleigh Kaler HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOO 14:13.911973 7:06.95
279 Karsynn  Bowles COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:15.05357 974 7:07.52
486 Rosio Castellanos MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 14:16.82358 1275 7:08.41
281 Jillian Evans COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 14:22.72459 976 7:11.36
776 Mattie Richardson WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 14:23.60360 1277 7:11.80
672 Claudia Dick SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 14:25.12361 1178 7:12.56
250 Lauren Nelson CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 14:25.33162 979 7:12.66
399 Mykah Beck IDABEL HIGH SCHOOL 14:26.8611180 7:13.43

246 Emma Green CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 14:28.34263 1181 7:14.17
488 Nellye Flores MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 14:28.77464 1182 7:14.38
491 Isabella Salas Garcia MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 14:31.57565 1283 7:15.78
112 Mackinze Mackey ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 14:33.63466 984 7:16.81
416 Elizabeth Holland KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 14:35.88467 985 7:17.94
403 Marsis Foreman JAY HIGH SCHOOL 14:36.58668 1286 7:18.29
145 Brooklyn  Duff BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 14:37.69369 1087 7:18.84
495 Lauren  Ivory MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 14:38.34670 1088 7:19.17
144 Shyla Arnold BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 14:39.34471 989 7:19.67
498 Brileigh Soell MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 14:39.68772 990 7:19.84

377 Ella Frey HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 14:40.50273 1191 7:20.25
487 Alina Fernandez MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 14:42.54674 992 7:21.27
673 Lindsey Holbrook SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 14:43.68475 1193 7:21.84
772 Katie Adams WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 14:48.05476 1294 7:24.02
749 Brooklyn Taylor VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 14:50.75477 995 7:25.37
419 Skylah Phillips KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 14:51.20578 1296 7:25.60
244 Anna Burns CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 14:51.70379 997 7:25.85
369 Jazzy Bullis HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 14:52.40380 1098 7:26.20
422 Remi Campbell KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 14:53.35381 1199 7:26.67
378 Emily Jiles HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 14:55.70382 10100 7:27.85

106 Gracie Long ADAIR HIGH SCHOOL 14:56.25783 11101 7:28.12
656 Margaret Poahway SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 14:56.74384 10102 7:28.37
625 Makenlee Shieldnight PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 14:57.16185 12103 7:28.58
381 Lucille Sullivan HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 15:01.43486 11104 7:30.71
455 Adaline Gower LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 15:02.65287 10105 7:31.32
149 Brylan Webb BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 15:04.93588 9106 7:32.46
622 Payton Camren PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 15:06.69289 12107 7:33.34
623 Breeana Hayes PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 15:07.42390 10108 7:33.71
630 Gabrielle Brayton REGENT PREP HS OF OK 15:07.94791 9109 7:33.97
435 Elley Holder KINGSTON HIGH SCHOOL 15:08.81111110 7:34.40

654 Amerie Fitzpatrick SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 15:09.80492 9111 7:34.90
404 Taylor Holt JAY HIGH SCHOOL 15:10.40793 10112 7:35.20
750 Kate Wattenbarger VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 15:12.69594 12113 7:36.34
651 Kierra Bolin SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 15:13.41595 9114 7:36.70
774 Josie Castle WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 15:15.17596 12115 7:37.58
302 Ava Parsons DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL 15:15.6919116 7:37.84
457 Addison Lippel LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 15:16.97397 9117 7:38.48
744 Jaqueline Bandy VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 15:17.33698 12118 7:38.66
567 Cianne Knowles OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 15:20.81499 10119 7:40.40
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778 Delia Snow WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 15:21.186100 9120 7:40.59

426 Aileen Rodriguez KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 15:22.124101 9121 7:41.06
490 Timberlee Riley MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 15:26.087102 11122 7:43.04
566 Ashlyn Glavan OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 15:27.525103 12123 7:43.76
627 Ayleen Vasquez PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 15:27.754104 11124 7:43.87
454 Ingrid Espinoza LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 15:28.014105 9125 7:44.00
775 Adriena Lindert WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 15:31.987106 10126 7:45.99
247 Emma Kruska CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 15:32.214107 9127 7:46.10
249 Emily Nelson CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 15:34.125108 9128 7:47.06
1523 Brooklyn Johnson LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 15:34.345109 9129 7:47.17
671 Lakelee Akin SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 15:37.425110 11130 7:48.71

245 Caryna Costner CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 15:43.466111 9131 7:51.73
621 Emma Brill PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 15:43.755112 10132 7:51.87
372 Brooke  Sims HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 15:44.174113 10133 7:52.08
624 Desaray Robinson PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 15:45.906114 10134 7:52.95
626 Laura Soler PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 15:48.937115 10135 7:54.46
421 Abby Butler KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 15:49.835116 9136 7:54.91
414 Savanah Crittenden KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 15:50.346117 10137 7:55.17
746 Ally Huxtable VINITA HIGH SCHOOL 15:55.897118 9138 7:57.94
114 Mya Williams ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 15:56.415119 9139 7:58.20
415 Emalee Hodge KEYS (PARKHILL) HIGH 15:58.257120 9140 7:59.12

111 Grace Gore ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 16:05.226121 10141 8:02.61
374 Karci Vadder HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 16:11.595122 10142 8:05.79
674 Kaylee Moore SPERRY HIGH SCHOOL 16:15.146123 11143 8:07.57
652 Kathleen Deerinwater SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 16:19.236124 10144 8:09.61
248 Josslyn McDaniel CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 16:28.197125 11145 8:14.09
283 Kynli Morris COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:37.145126 11146 8:18.57
425 Hannah Murrell KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 16:45.806127 10147 8:22.90
565 Lena Givens OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 16:53.066128 11148 8:26.53
277 Sadie Allie COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 16:53.266129 12149 8:26.63
427 Ali Skelton KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 17:02.267130 11150 8:31.13

150 Piper Whitecotton BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 17:03.296131 11151 8:31.64
453 Landri Bean LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 17:11.206132 10152 8:35.60
113 Norah Scarbrough ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 17:17.867133 11153 8:38.93
380 Madeline Mckone HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 17:22.315134 11154 8:41.15
375 Marisol Valles HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 17:46.736135 9155 8:53.36
278 Sarai Alvarez COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 17:50.757136 11156 8:55.37
147 Paityn Seiger BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 17:51.017137 9157 8:55.50
314 Emmaline Jennings DICKSON HIGH SCHOOL 17:52.815138 10158 8:56.40
655 Jillian Jarvis SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 21:33.117139 11159 10:46.55
371 Araceli Lopez HENNESSEY HIGH SCHOO 23:44.227140 10160 11:52.11
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Event # 6 BOYS High Schoo Run  3A

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT
TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/MI
1 MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 122 10-17-18-34-43 49-55 1:32:48 1:3218:33.586:47.42
2 REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 159 7-33-35-36-48 87-94 1:34:09 1:4518:49.873:45.97
3 HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 164 6-8-21-60-69 78-101 1:33:25 2:1618:40.947:30.23
4 MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 182 3-11-40-63-65 90-100 1:33:48 2:4418:45.567:01.36
5 COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 209 4-16-32-64-93 108-130 1:34:49 3:0118:57.857:09.21
6 BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 220 5-15-46-74-80 112 1:35:08 2:3919:01.677:02.51
7 MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 238 1-2-56-83-96 106-118 1:33:26 4:0018:41.253:44.25
8 WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 244 13-39-52-68-72 109-114 1:36:24 2:0519:16.897:08.03
9 SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 254 9-38-62-70-75 124-129 1:36:31 2:1919:18.223:51.64
10 CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 261 27-28-47-77-82 111-120 1:37:10 1:2119:25.957:29.17
11 HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 262 12-23-45-84-98 107-113 1:36:39 2:5119:19.833:51.96
12 KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 264 14-26-51-81-92 117-140 1:36:32 2:3119:18.337:13.86
13 JONES HIGH SCHOOL 302 22-30-54-58-138 139-142 1:40:51 5:3320:10.204:02.04
14 CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 316 31-41-61-73-110 133-141 1:39:02 2:2219:48.333:57.66
15 JAY HIGH SCHOOL 330 44-53-59-79-95 102-103 1:39:08 1:0719:49.606:48.29
16 REGENT PREP HS OF OK 333 20-24-76-88-125 1:39:35 3:3519:55.026:38.83
17 CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 371 29-50-67-104-121 126-134 1:40:52 2:5120:10.304:02.06
18 OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 373 19-37-85-105-127 128-137 1:41:19 4:0120:15.836:54.83
19 SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 432 25-42-115-119-131 132 1:44:06 4:1920:49.247:10.07
20 LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 443 66-71-91-99-116 122-123 1:42:17 1:4120:27.437:33.17
21 ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 464 57-86-89-97-135 136 1:44:03 3:4020:48.564:09.71

OVERALL SCORE BIB
PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON
AVG/MI

1233 Riley  Randall MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 16:28.4111 111 3:17.68
1229 Braxton  Bussell MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 16:39.7022 112 3:19.94
1159 Brycen Ward KINGSTON HIGH SCHOOL 16:59.111113 3:23.82
1218 Wyatt  Vinson MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 17:05.9613 114 3:25.19
977 Landon Ellis COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 17:22.0514 125 3:28.41
836 Caden Lasyone BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 17:27.2915 126 3:29.45
1105 Jackson Fowler HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 17:35.9016 117 3:31.18
1359 Evan Heiden REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 17:38.9917 118 3:31.79
1103 Caysen Argo HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 17:39.5728 99 3:31.91
1401 Luke Wood SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 17:39.8919 1010 3:31.97

1191 Daniel Ponce LINDSAY HIGH SCHOOL 17:40.3411111 3:32.06
1223 Ean Hewitt MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 17:46.29110 1112 3:33.25
1219 Kyler Williams MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 17:47.16211 1213 3:33.43
1096 Steven Cruz HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 17:47.64112 1014 3:33.52
1474 Grayson Mitchell WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 17:49.58113 1115 3:33.91
1157 Ty Rupert KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 17:50.45114 1216 3:34.09
1365 Douglas Carroll SALINA HIGH SCHOOL 18:07.5111117 3:37.50
838 Jace Stewart BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 18:13.74215 1218 3:38.74
979 Brycen Lassley COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 18:20.09216 919 3:40.01
1221 Tyler Brown MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 18:20.69217 1120 3:40.13

1226 Luke Tolle MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 18:22.75318 1221 3:40.55
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1306 Nicardio Hunt OKMULGEE HIGH SCHOOL 18:29.2511222 3:41.85
1285 Corben Knowles OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 18:29.83119 1123 3:41.96
1354 Ross Phelps REGENT PREP HS OF OK 18:33.06120 1024 3:42.61
1104 Will Blalock HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 18:34.19321 1025 3:42.83
1144 Joseph Walker JONES HIGH SCHOOL 18:36.79122 1026 3:43.35
1099 Seth Lynch HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 18:40.59223 927 3:44.11
1352 Caleb Brayton REGENT PREP HS OF OK 18:40.83224 1028 3:44.16
1406 Rylan Nofire SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 18:42.92125 929 3:44.58
1153 Jonathan Figueroa KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 18:44.00226 1230 3:44.80

938 Ethan Carpenter CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 18:47.71127 1231 3:45.54
939 Owen Clark CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 18:48.41228 932 3:45.68
1002 Luke Mcgarraugh CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 18:49.66129 1033 3:45.93
1145 Ripken  Wallace JONES HIGH SCHOOL 18:50.10230 1034 3:46.02
960 Garrison Martin CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 18:50.58131 1235 3:46.11
981 Koble Lewis COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 18:53.18332 936 3:46.63
1357 Max Coulter REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 18:59.47233 1137 3:47.89
1222 Cody Davis MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 18:59.73434 1238 3:47.94
801 Daxton Williams ALVA HIGH SCHOOL 19:01.5511039 3:48.31
1360 Conner Ingraham REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 19:02.39335 940 3:48.47

1361 Dylan Perkins REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 19:03.88436 941 3:48.77
1291 Chase Watterson OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 19:05.60237 1042 3:49.12
1203 Braden McNair LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL 19:10.001943 3:50.00
1101 Xander Lollis HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOO 19:14.1211144 3:50.82
1400 Eli Wood SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 19:14.97238 1245 3:50.99
1470 Seth Bunch WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:15.33239 946 3:51.06
1213 Preston Eastmon MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 19:15.64340 1147 3:51.12
962 Noah Steelman CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 19:16.25241 1248 3:51.25
1403 Alex Elizondo SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 19:17.53242 949 3:51.50
1220 Daniel Aguilar MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 19:18.46543 1250 3:51.69

1131 Elijah Coatney JAY HIGH SCHOOL 19:19.86144 1151 3:51.97
1100 Jahse Kranz HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOO 19:20.6521252 3:52.13
1201 Brady Allen LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL 19:20.9621253 3:52.19
1095 Isaac Cook HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 19:22.01345 954 3:52.40
832 Josh Abercombie BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 19:22.32346 1155 3:52.46
940 Karsen Hennigh CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 19:24.22347 956 3:52.84
1358 Tyler Dill REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 19:24.65548 1157 3:52.93
1065 Jake Schreiner FREDERICK HIGH SCHOO 19:25.2511158 3:53.05
1224 Caleb Sloan MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 19:26.58649 1159 3:53.31
999 Nathan Bond CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 19:27.72250 1160 3:53.54

1156 Trevor Rupert KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 19:28.35351 1261 3:53.67
1476 Jeremiah Tontz WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:32.26352 1062 3:54.45
1133 Rhiver Davis JAY HIGH SCHOOL 19:32.53253 963 3:54.50
1143 Jair Quinonez JONES HIGH SCHOOL 19:32.77354 964 3:54.55
1225 Kade Sullivan MARLOW HIGH SCHOOL 19:35.90755 1065 3:55.18
1064 Colter Roberts EUFAULA HIGH SCHOOL 19:39.7011166 3:55.94
1230 Johnny Butler MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 19:40.02356 1167 3:56.00
1510 Rylan Cochran ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 19:40.34157 1268 3:56.06
1140 Hunter Irvine JONES HIGH SCHOOL 19:40.85458 1269 3:56.17
1348 Ethan Harkness PRAGUE HIGH SCHOOL 19:41.6111070 3:56.32
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1134 Jayden Jones JAY HIGH SCHOOL 19:42.02359 971 3:56.40
1108 Braxton Winters HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 19:42.76460 1272 3:56.55
959 Jacob Kerbo CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 19:43.91361 1073 3:56.78
1399 Wyatt Thompson SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 19:44.43362 974 3:56.88
1214 Sergio Gomez MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.36463 1175 3:57.67
1190 Jack Dodd LINDSAY HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.7721176 3:57.75
978 Tristin Frye COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 19:50.30464 1077 3:58.06
1216 Will Laws MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 19:50.70565 1078 3:58.14
1181 Miguel Trejo LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 19:51.07166 1279 3:58.21
998 Christopher Billy CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 19:51.44367 1080 3:58.28

1472 Grant Hagar WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:51.97468 1181 3:58.39
1106 Ethan Lagere HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 19:52.29569 1082 3:58.45
1396 Matthew Hix SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 19:52.59470 1083 3:58.51
1178 Smith Paul LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 19:54.93271 1284 3:58.98
1471 Logan Glasgow WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 19:55.31572 985 3:59.06
963 Eli Vogler CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 19:58.02473 1086 3:59.60
834 Colton Campbell BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 19:58.42474 1187 3:59.68
1398 Cooper Thompson SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 19:59.26575 1288 3:59.85
1353 Jobey Greuel REGENT PREP HS OF OK 20:00.16376 989 4:00.03
942 Diego Sanabria CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 20:00.64477 1090 4:00.12

1522 Ethan Carr HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 20:04.63678 1091 4:00.92
1136 Raylon Rivas JAY HIGH SCHOOL 20:06.11479 992 4:01.22
833 Bray Bussell BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 20:06.59580 1093 4:01.31
1155 Garrick Mefford KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 20:07.15481 1094 4:01.43
941 Malachi Hisey CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 20:08.80582 1095 4:01.76
1235 Asa  Watham MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 20:09.19483 996 4:01.83
1094 David Castillo HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 20:09.73484 1197 4:01.94
1289 Walker Sharp OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 20:10.08385 1198 4:02.01
1512 Aiden Jetton ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 20:11.06286 999 4:02.21
1525 Victor Lopez LITTLE AXE HIGH SCHO 20:12.01110100 4:02.40

1363 Colby Thomas REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 20:12.32687 11101 4:02.46
1355 Kien Robinson REGENT PREP HS OF OK 20:12.86488 11102 4:02.57
1102 Blake Wynne HENRYETTA HIGH SCHOO 20:14.59311103 4:02.91
1509 Micah Morris ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 20:16.99389 12104 4:03.39
1351 Josh Hamilton PURCELL HIGH SCHOOL 20:17.99110105 4:03.59
1217 Austen Mcqueen MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 20:18.48690 10106 4:03.69
1179 Jesus Reynega LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 20:18.80391 12107 4:03.76
933 Tyler Corn CHECOTAH HIGH SCHOOL 20:19.2219108 4:03.84
1152 Jake Dolan KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 20:21.71592 10109 4:04.34
982 Noah Nichols COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 20:23.64593 11110 4:04.72

1362 Jordan Ross REJOICE CHRISTIAN (H 20:25.88794 11111 4:05.17
1135 Tyler Landrum JAY HIGH SCHOOL 20:27.51595 10112 4:05.50
1234 Devin  Sligar MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 20:28.93596 11113 4:05.78
1192 Chad Robison LINDSAY HIGH SCHOOL 20:32.40312114 4:06.48
1511 Xinghui Huang ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 20:33.94497 12115 4:06.78
1093 Abel Carrizales HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 20:39.18598 9116 4:07.83
1177 Carlos Huerta LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 20:39.84499 12117 4:07.96
1215 Charles Ayden  Jones MARIETTA HIGH SCHOOL 20:40.187100 10118 4:08.03
1109 Calvin Zenner HERITAGE HALL HIGH S 20:44.497101 10119 4:08.89
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1200 Brody Newton LONE GROVE HIGH SCHO 20:53.25110120 4:10.65

1202 Bradley Gilliland LUTHER HIGH SCHOOL 20:53.92310121 4:10.78
1132 Krew Crew JAY HIGH SCHOOL 20:55.156102 9122 4:11.03
1137 Wylie Roberston JAY HIGH SCHOOL 21:00.897103 9123 4:12.17
997 Spencer Barnhill CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 21:01.794104 11124 4:12.35
1287 Carter Owen OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 21:02.604105 11125 4:12.52
1231 Cayde  Kerensky MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 21:05.116106 10126 4:13.02
1098 Jonathon Lira HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 21:06.786107 11127 4:13.35
976 Jaxson Billingsley COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 21:07.976108 11128 4:13.59
1473 Blake Lindert WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:11.986109 9129 4:14.39
957 Stephen Cain CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 21:12.935110 9130 4:14.58

936 Ben Bearden CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 21:15.866111 9131 4:15.17
835 Zachary Garcia BETHEL HIGH SCHOOL 21:17.806112 11132 4:15.56
1524 Halen Thompson LITTLE AXE HIGH SCHO 21:19.22211133 4:15.84
1097 Adam Gavina HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 21:21.697113 12134 4:16.33
1475 Landis Riggs WASHINGTON HIGH SCHO 21:25.617114 9135 4:17.12
1404 Thomas Johnson SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 21:25.943115 9136 4:17.18
1180 Skylar Rollins LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 21:32.555116 10137 4:18.51
1154 Kobe Lujan KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 21:32.986117 10138 4:18.59
1232 Rylee Pryor MEEKER HIGH SCHOOL 21:35.807118 9139 4:19.16
1402 Austin Brown SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 21:37.724119 9140 4:19.54

937 Ryken Burrell CHISHOLM HIGH SCHOOL 21:38.707120 9141 4:19.74
1001 Will Graham CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 21:40.925121 9142 4:20.18
1182 Booth Vaughn LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 21:42.576122 10143 4:20.51
1176 Carson Claunch LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOO 21:55.127123 12144 4:23.02
1395 Josh Driskel SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 22:04.106124 11145 4:24.82
1356 Walker Willis REGENT PREP HS OF OK 22:08.205125 10146 4:25.64
1003 Cooper Stillick CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 22:10.076126 10147 4:26.01
1290 Kaedyn Smith OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 22:31.045127 10148 4:30.20
1286 Carson Mauck OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 22:37.756128 11149 4:31.55
1397 Steven Holt SEQUOYAH-CLAREMORE H 22:46.617129 9150 4:33.32

980 Hunter Lassley COMANCHE HIGH SCHOOL 22:57.577130 10151 4:35.51
1407 Nick Sanders SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 23:02.135131 9152 4:36.42
1405 Corey Kingfisher SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 23:03.006132 9153 4:36.60
961 Caleb Scales CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 23:14.936133 10154 4:38.98
1000 Patrick Coulter CROSSINGS CHRISTIAN 23:15.807134 10155 4:39.16
1504 Zach Rector ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 23:20.505135 12156 4:40.10
1513 Coltin Dodd ATOKA HIGH SCHOOL 23:23.406136 9157 4:40.68
1288 Maverick Schoonover OKLAHOMA (OCA HS) CH 23:25.257137 11158 4:41.05
1139 Walker Braxton JONES HIGH SCHOOL 24:10.535138 10159 4:50.10
1142 Berto Medicinebirdbusby JONES HIGH SCHOOL 24:26.526139 9160 4:53.30

1151 Christian Bartleson KIEFER HIGH SCHOOL 25:21.937140 9161 5:04.38
958 Christian Cienfuegos CHRISTIAN HERITAGE H 27:14.527141 10162 5:26.90
1141 Ryder Loggins JONES HIGH SCHOOL 30:52.547142 9163 6:10.50
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